Sunora Foods Initiates Agricultural Commodity Business with Major Asian Company

May 17, 2018 – CALGARY, ALBERTA. **Sunora Foods Inc.** (the "**Corporation**") (TSX-V: SNF) – is pleased to announce the initiation of significant commodity related business to a major Asian company in the agricultural sector. Sunora anticipates that it will experience continuing growth in this area of business.

Sunora Foods has been supplying and trading food oils for over 25 years, and with its marketing and development strategy is now entering a new market with significant demand. With its financial resources and experience in trading, Sunora will takes step to establish itself as a preferred choice supplier.

About Sunora Foods

Sunora Foods is a Calgary, Alberta based food oil entity trading and supplying canola oil, corn oil, soybean oil, olive oil, and specialty oils in Canada and internationally under the "Sunora", "Sunera" and numerous private label brands.

For further information, please contact:

Dean Stuart

Investor Relations T: (403) 617-7609

E: dean@boardmarker.net

Steve Bank

Chief Executive Officer and President

T: (403) 247-8300

E: steve.bank@sunora.com

Neither the TSX Venture nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.